Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 

Name of conveying party(ies):

General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance:

Security Agreement

A. Trademark Application No.(s)

concerning document should be mailed:

75/499,600

Internal Address:\_\_\_\_\_

Assignment

Execution Date:\_

Corporation-State California

Individual(s)

CONGRESS FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Other \_\_\_\_\_

Other TERMINATION of Collateral

Assignment

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Name: DAVID D. DODGE, ESQ.

Street Address: 3003 N. Central Ave.

Suite 1800

State:

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):



102341092

12-18-02

Limited Partnership

Merger

Change of Name

12/12/02

Association

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ZILA TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Address:\_ Street Address: 5227 N. 7th Street AZ 85014-2800 State: Zip: Phoenix Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Television Yes Who General Partnership\_\_\_\_ Limited Partnership \_\_\_ Arizona Corporation-State\_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2339892 2411712 2339890 Additional number(s) attached 📮 Yes 🛂 No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: ..... 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_\_\$\_\_\_\_\_\$\_\_\_\_\_ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

Phoenix

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

85012

David D. Dodge

Name of Person Signing

00000162 75499600

12-17-02

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

01/16/2003 GTDN11

40.00 OP 75.00 OP Date

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Collateral Assignment is made with reference to that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated August 17, 2001 (the "Collateral Assignment") by and between Zila Technologies, Inc. (formerly known as Cygnus Imaging, Inc.), an Arizona Corporation, as assignor, and Congress Financial Corporation (Western), as assignee ("Congress"). The Collateral Assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 6, 2001, at Reel 002365, Frame 0797, with respect to, among others, the trademark items set forth on Exhibit A hereto ("Exhibit A Trademarks").

Congress hereby acknowledges that the Collateral Assignment has been terminated as to the Exhibit A Trademarks only and that all rights and interest of Congress in and to the Exhibit A Trademarks only have been terminated.

This termination relates solely to the Exhibit A Trademarks and does not affect any other trademark that is the subject of the Collateral Assignment.

Congress does hereby further authorize and consent that this Acknowledgment of Termination may be recorded and indexed by the Commissioner of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Dated: December 12, 2002

Congress Financial Corporation (Western)

The President

- 1 -

## Registered Trademarks

Description	Registration Number	Registration <u>Date</u>
Cygnusray	2411712	12/12/00
Судпавсоре	2339892	04/11/00
Gemini	2339890	04/11/00
Futura	75/499,600	06/10/98

**RECORDED: 12/18/2002**